

## Mayoral Proclamation for Dedication and Commitment to this Community

WHEREAS, Dan and Janie Drummond have been strong and active members of the Edgewood community for all the years that they have lived in the City; and

WHEREAS, for seven years Dan has expertly flown Santa Claus safely to Edgewood City Hall ushering in the Spirit of the Holiday Season to the Edgewood Community; thus allowing the children to visit with Santa and experience the joy of the season; and

WHEREAS, Janie has enthusiastically and consistently donated her time, enthusiasm, and creativity to many City activities and events; and

whereas, the City of Edgewood wishes to recognize and thank the Drummonds for their contributions to the community.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDGEWOOD FLORIDA:

Section 1: Dan and Janie Drummond in recognition of their many valuable contributions and dedicated service to the City of Edgewood are declared as Citizens of the Year for the City of Edgewood for 2022.

Section 2: That a keepsake honoring Dan and Janie Drummond as Citizens of the Year of the City of Edgewood for 2022 shall be presented to them.

Section 3: That a copy of this proclamation recognizing Dan and Janie Drummond shall be presented to them as a further token of the sincere gratitude and appreciation of the City of Edgewood.

*IN WITNESS WHEREOF*, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Edgewood to be affixed this **20**<sup>th</sup> day of **December 2022**.

John Dowless
Mayor